U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) United States Patent and Trademark Office QMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/ MAR 0 1 2021 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the Line Line Line and Trademark Office: Please record the Line Line Line and Line and Line Line Line and Line and Line Line and Locuments or the new address(es) below. ZG TRADENIA 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Name: OLD WORLD INDUSTRIES, LLC Street Address: 4065 COMMERCIAL AVENUE Association ☐ Individual(s) Partnership Limited Partnership NORTHBROOK City: Corporation- State: State: ILLINOIS X Other - NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION Country:United States Zip: 60062-1828 Citizenship (see guidelines)UNITED STATES Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) February \_\_\_\_\_\_ Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Citizenship ILLINOIS Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement representative designation is attached: Yes Other\_RELEASE (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attachment See Attachment Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Reel/Frame 006310/0353 - 900444800 - Recorded 03/29/2018 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 99 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION \$2,490.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: P.O. BOX 13327, ROANOKE, VA 24033-99 MAC R4058-017, ATTN: ANGELA M. WINGO Street Address: 7711 PLANTATION ROAD, 1ST FLOOR Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed MAC R4058-017, ATTN: ANGELA M. WINGO 8. Payment Information: City:ROANOKE State: VIRGINIA Zip: 24019 Phone Number: 540-561-7584 Deposit Account Number \_ Docket Number: DOC #703979 Authorized User Name angela.wingo@wellsfargo.com Email Address: February 25, 2021 9. Signature: Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Trena B. Swain, Assistant Vice President

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## SCHEDULE A TO TO GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST OLD WORLD INDUSTRIES, LLC TRADEMARKS (DOMESTIC - USA) (REGISTERED & PENDING STATUS) (AS OF MARCH 26, 2018)

	7		6			5					4			ω				2				H		NO.
Design	ALL WEATHER and	, 1	ALL WEATHER			ALL WEATHER					ADVANCE & Design			ADVANCE				24-7AUTOPARTS.COM				24-7 AUTOPARTS.COM		IRADEWIAKK
States of	United	America	United	America	States of	United			Allielica	Amarica Amarica	United	America	States of	United		America	States of	United		America	States of	United		COUNIKY
	74184079		76256523			74182608					73540880			74184078				75755657				75749619		NO.
	11-Jul-1991		14-May-2001			05-Jul-1991					03-Jun-1985			11-Jul-1991				13-Jul-1999				13-Jul-1999		APPL, DATE
	1700059		2765859			1700058					1377773			1735901			-	2390630				2422900		NO.
	14-Jul-1992		16-Sep-2003			14-Jul-1992					14-Jan-1986			01-Dec-1992				26-Sep-2000				23-Jan-2001		REG, DATE
	14-Jul-2022		16-Sep-2023			14-Jul-2022				•	14-Jan-2026			01-Dec-2022				26-Sep-2020				23-Jan-2021	DUE	RENEW/AL
	<b>J</b>		w			↦					<b></b>			<b></b>				35				58		CLASSES
coolant	1 antifreeze and summer	Cledilliging	3 Automotive windshield		coolant	1 antifreeze and summer	ANTIFREEZE SOLUTION ]	MINIDOUISI DI WASHIND	ANTIFREEZE SOLUTION	ANTIGORESSE SOLLITION LONGLING	1 POWER STEERING FLUID	steering fluid	coolant, brake fluid and power	1 antifreeze and summer	PRODUCTS	AND RELATED AFTER-MARKET	FEATURING AUTOMOTIVE PARTS	35 ON-LINE RETAIL STORE	PRODUCTS	AND RELATED AFTER-MARKET	FEATURING AUTOMOTIVE PARTS	35 ON-LINE RETAIL STORE		CLASSES AND/OR GOODS

																_		-	<del></del>
		11							10						9			œ	
		BLUE & Drop Graphic				-			BLUE & Drop Graphic						BLUE & Drop Graphic			ARCTIC	
	America	United States of		<b>, , , , , , , , , ,</b>			America	States of	United				America	States of	United	America	States of	United	America
		87361695							87361666						87361446		<u></u>	76300545	
		07-Mar-2017							07-Mar-2017						07-Mar-2017			16-Aug-2001	
	Ú	541970			•									თ	534787			2798514	
		06-Mar-2018	2018	February 13,	Granted	of Time	1st Extension	Intent to Use	Allowed -		•				28-Nov-2017			23-Dec-2003	
Renewal 06- Mar-2028	2024	Sec 8 & 15 Due				,				(Section 8 & 9)	11/28/2027	Renewal on	11/28/2023	due	Section 8 & 15			23-Dec-2023	
,		12							4						↦			12	
-	12.	Windshield wipers and windshield wipers and		and marine use, in Class 004	greases for automotive, industrial	fuel; gas oils;	non-chemical additives for motor	lubricants; heavy duty motor oil;	Motor oil and all purpose				-	additives for diesel fuels in Class	Chemical engine treatments and		blades	12 Winter windshield wiper	

	13	12
,	BlueAg & Graphic	BLUEAG
America	United States of	United States of America
	87551717	87551658
	01-Aug-2017	01-Aug-2017
Final Action Mailed Novemb er 8, 2017 A response to O/A shall be filed this week with the USPTO	Pending - Non-	Pending - Non- Final Action Mailed Novemb er 8, 2017 A response to O/A shall be filed this week with the USPTO
	1, 4, 12	1, 4, 12
composed of urea and water for use in selective catalytic reduction for diesel exhaust systems; chemical additives for diesel fuel; in Class 1  Motor oil and all purpose lubricants; transmission oils; hydraulic oils; fuel oil; diesel oil; industrial oil; lubricant oil; motor fuel; non-chemical additives to motor fuel; gas oil; gasoline; lubricants; greases and lubricating grease; industrial grease; in Class 4.	Anti-freeze; coolants for vehicle engines; liquid reducing agent	Anti-freeze; coolants for vehicle engines; liquid reducing agent composed of urea and water for use in selective catalytic reduction for diesel exhaust systems; chemical additives for diesel fuel; in Class 1  Motor oil and all purpose lubricants; transmission oils; hydraulic oils; fuel oil; diesel oil; industrial oil; lubricant oil; motor fuel; non-chemical additives to motor fuel; gas oil; gasoline; lubricants; greases and lubricating grease; industrial grease; in Class 4.  Windshield wipers and windshield wiper blades in Class 12.

15	14	
BlueDEF 40	BLUEDEF	
United States of America	United States of America	
M	77619964	
,	21-Nov-2008	
	3710292	
TM for 12 months/ follow up on June 30, 2018	10-Nov-2009	
	10-Nov-2019	
	щ	
Liquid reducing agent composed of urea and water for use in selective catalytic reduction for marine and industrial and other NOx abatement use, in Class 1."	1 Liquid reducing agent composed of urea and water for use in selective catalytic reduction for diesel exhaust systems	Windshield wipers and windshield wiper blades in Class 12.

23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16
BlueDEF & Graphic (Horizontal-Straight)	BlueDEF DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID & GRAPHIC (STACKED)	BlueDEF DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID & GRAPHIC	BlueDEF DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID & GRAPHIC	BlueDEF DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID	BlueDEF DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID	BLUEDEF & Design	BlueDer 40 & Graphic
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
87451364	86122599	85945185	85945019	85945137	85944741	77632171	M
16-May-2017	19-Nov-2013	29-May-2013	29-May-2013	29-May-2013	29-May-2013	12-Dec-2008	,
NOA issued on 05-Sept-2017 First ITU due 05-Mar-2018	4651643	4469900	4469887	4469899	4469869	3710339	,
	09-Dec- 2014	21-Jan-2014	21-Jan-2014	21-Jan-2014	21-Jan-2014	10-Nov-2009	TM for 12 months/ Follow up on June 30, 2018
	09-DEC-2019 (Section 8 & 15 Due); Renewal on 09-DEC- 2024	21-Jan-2024	21-Jan-2024	21-Jan-2024	21-Jan-2024	10-Nov-2019	
1, 7, 20	p.s	20	7	20	7	H	
Liquid reducing agent composed of urea and water for use in selective catalytic reduction for diesel exhaust systems in Class 1; Electric pumps; Electric pumps for dispensing automotive fluids in Class 7; Plastic storage drums; Plastic storage tanks in Class 20.	<ol> <li>Liquid reducing agent composed of urea and water for use in selective catalytic reduction for diesel exhaust systems</li> </ol>	20 Plastic storage drums; Plastic storage tanks	7 Electric pumps; Electric pumps for dispensing automotive fluids	20 Plastic storage drums; Plastic storage tanks	7 Electric pumps; Electric pumps for dispensing automotive fluids	Liquid reducing agent composed of urea and water for use in selective catalytic reduction for diesel exhaust systems	Liquid reducing agent composed of urea and water for use in selective catalytic reduction for marine and industrial and other NOx abatement use, in Class 1."

			····				
31	30	29	28	27	26	25	24
BLUE MOUNTAIN PROFESSIONAL & Mountain Graphic	BLUE MOUNTAIN PROFESSIONAL & Mountain Graphic	BLUE MOUNTAIN PROFESSIONAL & Mountain Graphic	BLUE MOUNTAIN PROFESSIONAL	BLUE MOUNTAIN PROFESSIONAL	BLUE MOUNTAIN PROFESSIONAL	BLUE MOUNTAIN PROFESSIONAL	BlueDEF Bucking Madness
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
77880078	77880142	77880266	77878856	77878905	77879097	77879177	M
24-Nov-2009	24-Nov-2009	24-Nov-2009	23-Nov-2009	23-Nov-2009	23-Nov-2009	23-Nov-2009	,
3817595	3817600	3896227	3817490	3817496	3817507	3817512	Decide to TM as of 22- May- 2015
13-Jul-2010	13-Jul-2010	28-Dec-2010	13-Jul-2010	13-Jul-2010	13-Jul-2010	13-Jul-2010	
Section 8 & 9 due 7/13/2020	Section 8 & 9 due 7/13/2020	Section 8 & 9 Due 12/28/2019; Renewal due12/28/2020	Section 8 & 9 due 7/13/2020	Section 8 & 9 due 7/13/2020	Section 8 & 9 due 7/13/2020	Section 8 & 9 due 7/13/2020	
3	4	12	٠. ٠.	3	4	12	41
<ol> <li>Windshield wash and windshield cleaning fluids</li> </ol>	4 Motor oil and all purpose lubricants	12 Windshield wipers and windshield wiper blades	1 Antifreeze and coolant, brake fluid, power steering fluid, and chemical engine treatments and additives for engine oils, gasoline and diesel fuels, transmission fluids and cooling systems	<ul> <li>3 Windshield wash and windshield cleaning fluids</li> </ul>	4 Motor oil and all purpose lubricants	12 Windshield wipers and windshield wiper blades	Entertainment services, namely, arranging, sponsoring and conducting sports competitions in the field of bull riding in Class 41

05-Nov-2026
24-Jan-2012 24-Jan-2022
······································
2202 CCOC-WEVV-DC
Due); Renewal on 14-AUG-
14-Aug-2012 14-Aug-2018 (Sec. 8 & 15
Due); Renewa
14-Aug-2012 14-AUG-2018
***************************************
10-May-2011 10-May-2021
on 09-May- 2027
(Sec. 8 & 15
09-May-2017 09-May-2023
3-Jul-2010 Section 8 & 9 due 7/13/2020
3817564   13-Jul-2010   Section

		- 1						<u> </u>			_				_
		49	48	;	47		46				45	44	43	42	41
		LIGHTNING	LIFETIME		LifeBlood		LCA LOW CHARGE ALERT		,		KleenDEF	HERCULINER Tough Guy Logo (Device Only)	HERCULINER	FULL FORCE	FLEET CHARGE
	States of America	United	United States of America	States of America	United	America	United States of		America	States of	United	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
		87066196	76599434		ΤM		77694597				MI	75906106	75607886	74184080	74227822
		09-Jun-2016	28-Jun-2004	·			19-Mar-2009					31-Jan-2000	18-Dec-1998	11-Jul-1991	06-Dec-1991
		5292263	2955890	to TM as of 01- April- 2015	Decided		3948336	2014	of 08- May-	to TM as	Decided	2421309	2615658	1728756	1824002
		19-Sep-2017	24-May-2005				19-Apr-2011			•		16-Jan-2001	03-Sep-2002	03-Nov-1992	01-Mar-1994
Renewal 19- Sep-2027	on 19-Sep- 2023	Sec 8 & 15 Due	24-May-2025				19-Apr-2021					16-Jan-2021	03-Sep-2022	03-Nov-2022	01-Mar-2024
		11	4		1.4		<b>.</b>				1	2	2	<b>}</b>	<u>ь</u>
commercial and household environments.	LED work lights for use primarily in automotive related.	Electric lighting products, namely,	1 Antifreeze and coolants	motor oil in class 4	Automotive fluids in class 1 and	battery packs, battery chargers, and emergency auto kits comprised of a handheld spotlight, jump starter, and battery charger	9 Component feature of portable power systems, namely,	systems	use in selective catalytic reduction for diesel exhaust	composed of urea and water for	1 Liquid reducing agent	2 Polyurethane-based protective coating for surface treatment	<ol> <li>Polyurethane-based protective coating for surface treatment</li> </ol>	1 antifreeze and summer coolant, brake fluid and power steering fluid	1 antifreeze and coolant for engines

							<u> </u>		<del></del> ,
59	. 58	57	56	55	54	53	52	51	50
PEAK	PEAK	PEAK	PEAK	PEAK	PARENTPOWERCHICAGO	ОРТІХ	NAVITUS	MAX-VISION	LIGHTNING & Graphic
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America, Illinois	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
72162005	73192018	73192020	74729762	74078536	105075	77525183	M	76327416	87613669
04-Feb-1963	06-Nov-1978	06-Nov-1978	15-Sep-1995	16-Jul-1990	·	.17-Jul-2008		18-Oct-2001	19-Sep-2017
0759028	1140133	1139332	2126039	1651774	105075	3681139	Decided to TM as of 23- Oct-2014	2664541	Publishe d March 13, 2018
29-Oct-1963	07-Oct-1980	09-Sep-1980	30-Dec-1997	23-Jul-1991	27-Feb-2013	08-Sep-2009	·	17-Dec-2002	
29-Oct-2023	07-Oct-2020	09-Sep-2020	30-Dec-2027	23-Jul-2021	27-Feb-2018	08-Sep-2019		17-Dec-2022	
щ	ь	Ъ	4	41	41	12	4	, 12	11
1 Anti-Freeze Solutions	<ol> <li>Leak Sealer Compositions for Liquid Circulating Systems, Specifically Internal Combustion Engine Cooling Systems</li> </ol>	1 Corrosion Inhibitor Compositions for Liquid Circulating Systems, Specifically Internal Combustion Engine Cooling Systems	4 motor oils and all purpose lubricants	41 entertainment services, namely, automobile racing	41 CHILDREN'S EDUCATIONAL RELATIVES CONCERNING ENTERTAINMENT.	12 Windshield wipers and windshield wiper blades	Stationary engine oil in Class 4.	12 Windshield wiper blades	Electric lighting products, namely, LED work lights for use primarily in automotive related, commercial and household environments.

		T		
64	63	62	61	60
PEAK	PEAK	PEAK	PEAK	PEAK
		•		,
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
75103469	75103689	76553768	85635408	85602852
13-May-1996	13-May-1996	23-Oct-2003	25-May-2012	19-Apr-2012
2239194	2175420	2847418	4457361	4237699
13-Apr-1999	21-Jul-1998	01-Jun-2004	31-Dec-2013	06-Nov-2012
13-Apr-2019	21-Jul-2018	01-Jun-2024	31-Dec-2023	06-Nov-2022
	ω	. 0	7,9,11, 12	12
1 chemicals for melting ice and snow, and deicing	3 windshield cleaning liquid	9 Battery chargers, battery jump starters and power inverters, namely power inverters or inverters which changes DC current to AC current	polishing and detailing productions, waxing, polishing and detailing productions are polishing productions. Spray guns, wet and polishing productions are polishing productions. Spray guns, wet and polishing productions. Spray guns, wet and polishing productions. Spray guns, wet and polishing productions and cameras and parking sensors and cameras. Refractometers; lump Starters; Refractometers; lump Starters; Extension cords; Vehicle heaters, fans and defrosters; Air ionizers; Portable utility lights, namely, work lights; Spotlights; Portable combination electric heaters and cooler for use in vehicles for foods and beverages (12) Tire inflators used for vehicles	12 Windshield wipers and 00 windshield wiper blades K H

	g				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	****
,	71	70	69	68	66	65
	PEAK BLUE & Drop Graphic	PEAK BLUE & Drop Graphic	PEAK BLUE	PEAK BLUE	PEAK	PEAK
	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	States of America United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
	87361827	87361813	87361929	87361920	86778366	74116491
	07-Mar-2017	07-Mar-2017	07-Mar-2017	07-War-2017	05-Oct-2015	19-Nov-1990
		SOU filed on 2017- Sept-20	NOA issued on 05-Sept- 2017 First ITU due 05- Mar- 2018	on 2017- Sept-20	5138467	1745389
	Abandoning this Application	Abandoning this Application	Abandoning this Application	Abandoning Application Application Abandoning this Application	07-Feb-2017	12-Jan-1993
: .			,		Sect 8 & 15 Due 07-Feb-2023 Sect 8 & 9 Due 07-Feb-2027	12-Jan-2023
	4	ц	12	. 4	11	1, 3
	Motor oil and all purpose lubricants; heavy duty motor oil; non-chemical additives for motor fuel; gas oils; greases for automotive, industrial and marine use, in Class 004	Chemical engine treatments and additives for diesel fuels in Class  1.	Windshield wipers and windshield wiper blades in Class 12.	additives for diesel fuels in Class 1.  Notor oil and all purpose lubricants; heavy duty motor oil; non-chemical additives for motor fuel; gas oils; greases in Class 4.	nobiles, D	(1) automotive chemical products; namely, [brake fluid, power steering fluid], windshiek de-icer[ and radiator flushing deparations] (3) [radiator departions] (3) [radiator departions] (4) [radiator departions] (5) [radiator departions] (6) [radiator departions] (7) [radiator departions] (8) [radiator departions] (8) [radiator departions] (8) [radiator departions]

86

. 1

		75	74			73	72	·
		PEAK & Mountain Design	PEAK & Mountain Design		& Graphic	PEAK Original Equipment Technology	PEAK BLUE & Drop Graphic	
	America	United States of	United States of America		America	United States of	United States of America	
		85603068	85870216			87363448	87361848	,
		19-Apr-2012	07-Mar-2013			08-Mar-2017	07-Mar-2017	
		4237701	4425071	March 5, 2018	Use Stateme nt of Use Sent to	Allowed -	NOA issued on 05-Sept- 2017 First ITU due 05- Mar- 2018	
	1	06-Nov-2012	29-Oct-2013				Abandoning this Application	
		06-Nov-2022	29-Oct-2023					
		12	1, 3			<b>,</b>	12	
(		12 Windshield wipers and windshield wiper blades	1 Antifreeze and coolants for vehicle engines 3 Windshield washing fluids	additives for engine dis, gasoline and diesel fuels; transmission fluids; and diesel exhaust fluid, in Class 1.	fluids; winterizing fluids; brake fluid; power steering fluid; chemical engine treatments and codditions for position of the codditions for position of the codditions for position of the codditions for positions	Antifreeze and coolant for on-	Windshield wipers and windshield wiper blades in Class 12.  ADEMARA 7221 FRA 7221 FRA 7221 FRA	87

80	79	78	77	76
PEAK & Mountain Graphic	PEAK & Mountain Graphic	PEAK & Mountain Design	PEAK & Mountain Design	PEAK & Mountain Design
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of	United States of America
85193673	85193661	74729763	85155262	85635858
08-Dec-2010	08-Dec-2010	15-Sep-1995	18-Oct-2010	25-May-2012
4259374	4247579	2139440	3977263	4457362
11-Dec-2012	20-Nov-2012	24-Feb-1998	14-Jun-2011	31-Dec-2013
11-Dec-2022	20-Nov-2022	24-Feb-2018	14-Jun-2021	31-Dec-2023
w	<b>ન</b>	4	P	7, 9, 11, 12
3 Windshield washing and cleaning preparations	1 Antifreeze and coolant for vehicle engines; Brake fluid; Power steering fluid; Chemical engine treatments and additives for engine oils, gasoline and diesel fuels; Transmission fluids and cooling systems; Windshield de-icer fluids; Chemicals for melting ice and snow, and deicing	4 motor oils and all purpose lubricants	Chemicals for melting ice and snow, and deicing	(7) Vehicle cleaning, waxing, polishing and detailing products, mamely wax and polishing machines, spray guns, wet and dry vacuum cleaners and PSI Compressors; (9) Vehicle safe Lequipment, namely back-up and equipment, namely back-up and parking sensors and cameras and cisplays; Antifreeze testers; Portable utility lights, namely, work lights; Spotlights; Portable combination electric heaters and cooler for use in vehicles for foods and beverages; (12) Tire inflators used for vehicles

																										•	_						
g	86	85			84					-																83			82			81	
Graphic	PEAK & Mountain	PEAK & Mountain Graphic		Graphic	PEAK & Mountain	-							.,,								)				Graphic	PEAK & Mountain		Graphic	PEAK & Mountain		Graphic	PEAK & Mountain	
States of America	United	United States of America	America	States of	United							***												America	States of	United	America	States of	United	America	States of	United	
P	77252745	76592965			76511292																					85635924			77627736			78541938	
G.	10-Aug-2007	19-May-2004			02-May-2003																	,				25-May-2012			05-Dec-2008			04-Jan-2005	
	3417785	2969569			2831657											÷		-								4457363		-	3646981			3070570	
9	29-Apr-2008	19-Jul-2005			13-Apr-2004								,				-									31-Dec-2013			30-Jun-2009			21-Mar-2006	
	29-Apr-2018	19-Jul-2025			13-Apr-2024																					31-Dec-2023	>		30-Jun-2019	4		21-Mar-2026	
	4	<u>بـر</u>			Ъ																				12	7, 9, 11,			12			41	
lubricants	4 Motor oils and all purpose	<ul><li>1 Windshield de-icer fluids</li><li>3 Windshield washing fluids</li></ul>		vehicle engines	1 Antifreeze and coolants for	inflators used for vehicles.	foods and beverages; (12) Tire	cooler for use in vehicles for	combination electric heaters and	work lights; Spotlights; Portable	Portable utility lights, namely,	fans and detrosters; Air ionizers;	resters; (11) Venicie neaters,	extension colds, venicle battery	Extension cords: Vehicle hattery	Battery Chargers: Jump Starters:	Refractometers; Inverters;	displays; Antifreeze testers;	parking sensors and cameras and	equipment, namely back-up and	Compressors; (9) Vehicle safety	dry vacuum cleaners and PSI	machines, spray guns, wet and	namely wax and polishing	polishing and detailing products,	(7) Vehicle cleaning, waxing,	,	windshield wiper blades	12 Windshield wipers and		namely, automobile racing	41 Entertainment services,	

91	90		. 68	88	87
POWER VISION	POLAR GUARD	· ,	PEAK GLOBAL	PEAK & Mountain Graphic (M)	PEAK & Mountain Graphic
United States of	United States of America	America	United States of	United States of America	United States of America
	76247004		85577200	86778341	77824085
31-July-2015 (Eiko	26-Apr-2001		22-Mar-2012	05-Oct-2015	10-Sep-2009
3957187	2678881		4267349	5138466	3780778
10-May-2011	21-Jan-2003		01-Jan-2013	07-Feb-2017	27-Apr-2010
10-May-2021	21-Jan-2023		01-Jan-2023	Sect 8 & 15  Due  07-Feb-2023  Sect 8 & 9 Due  07-Feb-2027	27-Apr-2020
} <u>\</u>	12		دو	11	9
11 Automotive lighting headlights for vehicles.	12 Windshield wiper blades for vehicles	composition; glycols including ethylene glycol, diethylene glycol, trietylen glycol and related products; ethylene glycol; Brake fluid; Power steering fluid; Chemical engine treatments and additives for engine oils, gasoline and diesel fuels; Transmission fluids and cooling systems; Windshield de-icer fluids; Chemicals for melting ice and snow, and deicing. Liquid reducing agent composed of urea and water for use in selective catalytic reduction for diesel exhaust systems; Fluids, namely, multi-service tractor hydraulic fluids, transmission fluids, and wet brake fluids	Antifreeze and coolant for vehicle engines; antifreeze	Vehicle lights for automobiles, light trucks, heavy duty commercial vehicles, motorcycles and other motorized vehicles.	9 Battery chargers, battery jump starters and power inverters, namely, power inverters or inverters which changes DC current to AC current

100	99		86	97	96	95	94	93	92
SHIELD & Split Design	SHIELD & Design		SHIELD	RUNTRUE	READY USE	RAIN-OFF	QUICK-PULL	POWER VISION PRO (Stylized Word)	POWER VISION PRO (Character Mark)
United States of America	United States of America	America	United States of	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
86099275	85199726		85198858		85155132	77095716	85152400		
23-Oct-2013	16-Dec-2010		15-Dec-2010	01-Jan-2014	18-Oct-2010	31-Jan-2007	14-Oct-2010	31-July-2015 (Eiko Acquisition)	31-July-2015 (Eiko Acquisition)
456303	4085005		4078043		3984739	3651639	4139855	4190126	4190117
18-Jul-2014	10-Jan-2012		27-Dec-2011	TM/Common Law	28-Jun-2011	07-Jul-2009	08-May-2012	14-Aug-2012	14-Aug-2012
Sect. 8 due 8- July-2019; Renewal or Sect. 9 due 8- July-2023	10-Jan-2022	2017 Renewal on 27- Dec-2021 (Section 8 & 9)	Section 8 & 15 due 27-Dec-		28-Jun-2021	07-Jul-2019	08-May-2022	14-AUG-2018 (Sec. 8 & 15 Due); Renewal on 14-AUG- 2022	14-AUG-2018 (Sec. 8 & 15 Due); Renewal on 14-AUG- 2022
щ	<b></b>		<b>نى</b>		<b></b>	ω	16	11	11
Brake fluid; Hydraulic fluid; Transmission fluids	1 Fluids, namely, multi-service tractor hydraulic fluids, transmission fluids, and wet brake fluids	transmission fluids, and wet brake fluids	1 Fluids, namely, multi-service tractor hydraulic fluids,	This is a marketing slogan that our Marketing people came up with back in January 2014.	Antifreeze and coolant for internal combustion engines	Windshield cleaning fluids for use in fluid reservoirs in vehicles	16 Corrugated cardboard carton with tear away panel	11 Automotive lighting, namely, headlights and halogen headlights.	11 Automotive lighting, namely, headlights and halogen headlights.

	T	I				T	T	
109	108	107	106	105	104	103	102	101
GRAPHIC	VICTORY BLUE	ULTRA VISION	THERMAL CHARGE	TECHNOLOGIES	SPLITFIRE	SPLITFIRE	SNOW BEAST	SIERRA
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
87085060	85108009	TM for 12 Months	85029130	76345770	75049448	74173414	86810697	74013109
27-Jun-2016	10-Aug-2010	18-Jan-2018	03-May-2010	04-Dec-2001	29-Jan-1996	06-Jun-1991	05-Nov-2015	21-Dec-1989
5124310	3984350		4094289	2757153	2092101	1688754	5147686	1692242
17-Jan-2017	28-Jun-2011 (OWI Acquired this TM on 03/31/2016)		31-Jan-2012	26-Aug-2003	26-Aug-1997	26-May-1992	21-Feb-2017	09-Jun-1992
Sect. 8 & 15 due 17-Jan- 2023; Renewal or Sect. 9 due 17-Jan-2027	Renewal on 28- JUN-2021 (Section 8 & 9)		31-Jan-2022	26-Aug-2023	26-Aug-2027	26-May-2022	Sect 8 & 15 Due 21-Feb-2023 Sect 8 & 9 Due 21-Feb-2027	09-Jun-2022
1	н	11	<b>,</b>	9	25	7	12	. ь
1 Liquid reducing agent composed of urea and water for use in selective catalytic reduction for diesel exhaust system.	Diesel exhaust fluid.	Vehicle lights for automobiles, light trucks, heavy duty commercial vehicles, motorcycles and other motorized vehicles; in Class 11.	Heat transfer fluids for machinery and equipment	9 Adapters, battery chargers, microphones and speakers allowing hands free use of mobile telephones in automobiles	25 clothing, namely, T-shirts, sweatshirts, caps, knit tops, woven tops, jackets	7 spark plugs for non-aviation use	Windshield wipers and windshield wiper blades	1 CHEMICALS - NAMELY, AUTOMOTIVE ANTI-FREEZE COMPOSITIONS FOR RADIATORS [ AND GAS-LINES]



## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark Reel/Frame 006310/0353. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on Assignment 006310/0353 (900444800), to OLD WORLD INDUSTRIES, LLC (see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain

Assistant Vice President

Together we'll go far

**RECORDED: 03/01/2021** 

DOC #703979

REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0093